Financial Liabilities - Current

Trade and other payables 688,670 654,218 25,713 8,739 - -

Market risk

The Company is not materially exposed to any foreign currency risk or other price risk at the report date.

The Company’s only exposure to interest rate risk is cash as disclosed below.

CLEARVUE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED AND ITS CONTROLLED ENTITIES

ABN 45 071 397 487

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2023

69

29. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS - continued

Sensitivity disclosure analysis

Taking into account past performance, future expectations and economic forecasts, the Company

believes the following movements are ‘reasonably possible’ over the next 12 months (base rates are

sourced from the Reserve Bank of Australia).

It is considered that 50 basis points is a ‘reasonably possible’ estimate of potential variations in the interest

rate.

The following table discloses the impact on net operating result and equity for each category of financial

instrument held by the Company at year end as presented to key management personnel, if changes in

the relevant risk occur.

   Interest Rate Risk

  Carrying +0.5% -0.5%

  Amount Profit Equity Profit Equity

2023 $ $ $ $ $

Financial Assets - Current

Cash and cash equivalents 5,164,663 25,823 25,823 (25,823) (25,823)

2022

Financial Assets - Current

Cash and cash equivalents 11,753,873 58,769 58,769 (58,769) (58,769)

CLEARVUE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED AND ITS CONTROLLED ENTITIES

ABN 45 071 397 487

DIRECTORS’ DECLARATION

70

1. In the opinion of the Directors of ClearVue Technologies Limited:

(a) the consolidated financial report and notes are in accordance with the Corporations Act 2001, including:

(i) giving a true and fair view of its financial position as at 30 June 2023 and of its performance for

the period from 1 July 2022 to 30 June 2023; and

(ii) complying with Australian Accounting Standards (including the Australian Interpretations) and

the Corporations Regulations 2001; and

(b) at the date of this declaration, there are reasonable grounds to believe that the company will be able to